

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 2 & 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2364/2007

E. RAJENDRAN NAIR (DEAD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A.No.2 : (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased petitioner)

I.A. No. 3 : (Appln. for c/delay in filing substitution)
(With office report)

Date: 01/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.Nos. 2 and 3 are allowed.

(Satish Kr.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master